Date: 11 October 2017

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Information Admn-4 Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.moi.gov.bd

No.Tama/admin-4/NIMC-14/2009-415

Notification

Mr. Mohd. Waliur Rahman, Additional Director General (Joint Secretary), National Institute of Mass Communication (NIMC), Dhaka has been granted ex-Bangladesh leave (earned leave on average pay) for traveling to Malaysia along with his spouse Mrs. Naznin Rahman and his daughter Ms Nazia Nousheen to attend his daughter's Graduation Awarding Ceremony at Monash University in Malaysia from 09-16 November 2017 under the terms and conditions stated below:

- a. There is no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh in this visit;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency;
- c. He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

by order of the President sd/-

(Kazi Moshtaque Zahir)
Deputy Secretary
Phone: 9567101
admin4@moi.gov.bd

Deputy Director Bangladesh Forms & Publications office Tejgaon, Dhaka.

No. Tama/admin-4/NIMC-14/2009-415

Date: 11 October 2017

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, National Institute of Mass Communication, Dhaka.
- 3. Mr. Mohd. Waliur Rahman, Additional Director General, National Institute of Mass Communication, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Information, Bangladesh Secretariat Dhaka.
- 7. P.S. to the Secretary, Ministry of Information, Dhaka.
- 8. System Analyst, Ministry of Information, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with a request to upload the order in Ministry's website).

K-M. 2 11/10/17 (Kazi Moshtaque Zahir)

Deputy Secretary